

WELL RECORD, FORM OG-10, MUST BE SUBMITT TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND 5

JUN 2 1970 - 01

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DET T. OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.	
	W. C. Wilson Oil & Gas
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	030 Gammhall Dm. Balama Obia
	819 Campbell Dr. Belpre, Ohio
ADDRESS	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Burning Springs District
ADDRESS	District
Virgil Munday	WirtCounty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	
	Well No2
Monday, W. Va.	
	G. W. Munday Farm
Gentlemen:	Elevation 829 Acres 75
The undersigned well operator is entit	tled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as	the case may be) under grant or lease dated March 24,
1970	, made by Virgil Munday , to
	, and recorded on the 3 day
	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 134 , page 570 .	
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersign	ompetent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well ed well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District wey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on	med and believes there are no coal operators operating beds which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundworkings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the named as addressees.
desire to make to such proposed location, or the drilling of a well at said proposed location coal mines, must be received by, or filed with ta copy of this notice and accompanying plat that forms for use in making such objections on request and that all such objections must so	owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly et forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be comple	ted only in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed I	plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
	r above shown respective addressday before, livery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, Very truly yours,
All provisions being in acco rdance	Sign Name) 21 C. Thelson
Titl Chapter 22 of the TT. Ta.	WELL OPERATOR
ode, the location is hereby ap- roved for drilling.	010 Comphall Defea
	dress 819 Campbell Drive
drilling is not commenced	of Belpre
Deputy Director—Oil & Gas Division	CITY OR TOWN 01/26/2024 Ohio
	STATE

*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WIR-578-DD

PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

DEEPEN x FRACTURE WELL
RESPONSIBLE AGENT: NAME W. CCaWilson De. Delare, One
ADDRESS 819 Campbell Dr. Belpre, Ohio
TELEPHONE 423-8133
LAND OWNER: NAME Virgil Munday
TELEPHONE
ROTARY
CABLE TOOLS X
STORAGEDISPOSAL
WATER FLOODOTHER
FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
1900
STRATA,,
SEAMS?,,
Coal Company, owner
e examined and placed on our mine maps this
Company have no objections to said well
erator has complied with all rules and
22 of the West Virginia Code.
01/26/2024 For Coal Company
Official Title

_0 i 2 3	Latitude 39° 05'
	4.97 Mi. S.
	1.62 M.
- 1	
-0	2
RICHTER RICHTER	
- 2	6
OF OF	/, '
ERROTURE (CO)	/// e
ERROR OF CLOSURE CLOSED)	EAST - 1300 POST 1
- 3	//
	//,
	OLD WELL OLD WELL
	/),
	DE WEESS
	6 6
W00D5	
Water	E1.829 0 9
158	G. W. MUNDAY
TO STRAIGHT CREEK	75 ACRES
TO STORY	
	K
	46
	O/E
	\
,	9,0
	WEST-90P ACCURACY: /p/200p1. W
Source of Elevation B.M.	1. on Munday-Brohard Road-729'
-	•
Drill Dooper and belief and shows all the i	ertify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regula-
Abandonment	ction of the mining laws of West Virginia.
Fracture	
reum	Cher Waterman
Company W. C. WILSON OIL & GAS	STATE OF WEST VICTORIA
Address BELPRE, OHIO	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm G.W. MUNDAY	OIL AND GAS DIVISION
TractAcresZ5Lease No	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No. 2. Serial No.	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 829'	FILE NO. WIR - 5 78-DD
Quadrangle HARRISVILLE	01/26/2024
County WIRT District BURNING SPRINGS	+ Denotes location of well on United States
	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by
Engineer CHET WATERMAN Engineer's Registration No. 2799	border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. 3788 File No. 70003-131 Drawing No.	- Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
Date 4/21/70 Scale 1" = 20p	original tracing.
State - 40p	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Well Operator X / Owner/ Do	n W. Hardman
Address Ro	ute 2, Bmx 119
Wa	lker, W. Va. 26180
Pursuant to the provisions of Code 8	22-4-1k, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the fo	llowing person to be the agent of the undersigned for the
purpose of receiving process, notices, orders	and other communications which may be issued under Chapter
22 of the Code of West Virginia:	may be tooled under chapter
Designated Agent Don W. Hardman	and the same of th
Address Route 2, Box 119	
Walker, W. Va. 26	5180
Telephone 679-3554	V. Carlotte
The undersigned represents that said	designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the des	ignation. This designation applies to the following wells
X all wells owned or operated by the u	ndersigned in West Viscola
the wells listed below (Une space be	
W. C. Wilson Oil & Gas - G. W	. Munday Well # 2
[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE]	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
the initial adoption of Fo.	recording an existing designation of agent made prior to
ine interest adoption of ro	rm 1V-1.
The undersigned is proposit	ng to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first
time, so that this designate	tion should also be considered the registration by the
undersigned with the Deputy	Director.
The undersigned has owned	and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the
	eretofore appointed a designated agent.
X This designation substitute	es a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or	wells in West Virginia since the year 19 76. The
present designated agent of	the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is
able, until this new design	ation has been approved, is
Agent being replaced	Dorothy R. Wilson
Address	819 Campbell Dr.
Address _	Belpre, Ohio 45714
a tribanish.	2012 C, Cilio 43/14
Kill valat filmina belikansi s	
	Don W. Hardman
	Well Owner or Operator
ACCEPTED this February 20, 19 79	By: fon W. Haldman
Acces 125 Chi 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 7 3 7 3	Its: Operator 01/26/2024
(Signature of designated agent)	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20	th day of February
1 and of tardenan	My commission expires December 13 , 19 88
Well owner or operator must be a responsible off: qualified representative of owner of the well(s)	cer of the corporation, trustee, individual or legally

A-118 ... 20



State of West Virginia

Pepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Pivision Charleston 5

June 3, 1970

W. C. Wilson Oil & Gas Company 819 Campbell Drive Belpre, Ohio

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Returned herewith is your check in the amount of \$100.00 submitted with your application to Drill Deeper Well No. 2, G. W. Munday Farm, Burning Springs of Wirt County.

Please be advised there is no permit fee required for deepening, re-drilling, fracturing or plugging a well. The required permit fee only covers the drilling of a new location.

If we can be of further assistance please feel free to call on us.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd Deputy Director Oil & Gas Division

RLD/ls Enclosure 1 check

Win-578-DD,

5709 LAWSON/OIL & GAS WELL CEMENTING CO., Inc. P. O. BOX 1726 • PARKERSBURG, W. VA. CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. TRUCK CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB BEGAN JOB COMPLETED DATE AM AN PM FARM NO CHARGE TO MAILING ADDRESS Owner, operator or agent states the well is in condition for the service job to be performed and submits the following data: TYPE OF JOB (/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER FLOATING EQUIPMENT SURFACE BORE SIZE FLOAT SHOE SITE SIZE SIZE INTERMEDIATE WEIGHT NEW GUIDE SHOE PRODUCTION OLD TYPE TYPE DEPTH FLOAT COLLAR SQUEEZE DEPTH OTHER EQUIPMENT PUMPING NEW WEIGHT WEIGHT CABLE PLUG BACK TOOLS USED GROUTING TOTAL DEPTH ROTARY DEPTH SET TYPE OTHER (write in) **REMARKS By Servicemen** It is expressly understood and agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. is an independent Contractor for the said work and services and that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be responsible or liable for damage to property of said well owner, operator or drilling contractor, including but not limited to subsurface damage. Well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall be responsible and same harmless, Lawson Cementing Co. against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a well blow out. If equipment or property of Lawson Cementing Co. are lost or destroyed at the well, the well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment. It is agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extend the terms hereof. A mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above well and equipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto I have read and understood the terms hereof and I hereby represent that I am authorized to sign the same as agent of customer. SIGNED WELL OWNER, OR OPERATOR CEMENT MIXED WT. DATA BULK SACKED PER GAL AGENT SACKS TYPE BRAND % GEL, OTHER ADMIX THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. PRESSURE PLUGS & HEADS CIRCULATING BOTTOM DEPTH INVOICE SECTION OF JOB TOP MINIMUM TYPE PRICE REF SERVICE & MATERIAL CHARGES MAXIMUM TYPE HEAD CEMENT LEFT IN CASING FT BY REQUEST NECESSITY MEASURED WITH LINE? TRUCK TYPE SERVICEMEN. REMARKS: SUB TOTAL **6% INTEREST CHARGED AFTER**

30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.

STATE TAX



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Harrisville
Permit No. WIR - 578 - D.D.

WELL RECORD

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	*

DEFT. OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well Oil

				(KIND)
Company South Penn Oil Co. Parkersburg, W. Va.	Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm G. W. Munday Acres 76	Size			
Location (waters) Straight fork	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 2 Elev.				
District Burning Springs County Wirt				
The surface of tract is owned in fee by G. W. Munday		0	0	
Address		7500	1509	Depth set
Mineral rights are owned by G. W. Munday				Dopin sot
Address.	41/2			
Drilling commenced April 10, 1919	3			
Drilling completed May 1, 1919	2			_
Date Sho May 6, 1919 1587 To 1607	Liners Used		1	
With 40 Qts.			-	
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inc /10ths Merc. in Inc	h CASING CEME			No. FtDate
Volume	t. Amount of ceme			
Rock Pressure lbs. hr	s. Name of Service	Co		
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hr	S. COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	O AT	FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS)	FEET	ΓIN	CHES	FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)	FEET	ΓΙΝ	CHES	FEET INCHES
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)				
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	HOURS			
Fresh Water Feet Producing Sand Salt sand	Salt Water		T	
Hord or				

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Remarks
Conductor Goebel rock Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Total depth			0 935 945 1045 1100 1150 1300 1370 1495 1503 1540 1581 1584	16 945 1045 1100 1150 1300 1370 1495 1503 1540 1581 1584 1607 1665	Oil	1587
			d CHYOS 45	18		01/26/2024 DECEIVED JUN 2 1970
	(9007			a)		OIL & GAS DIVISION

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	rendure.		awings V				
5%	sleet sids.		PENNIN TO		0		
182	SUBTRE		MOUSIVIO				
LAO		, .	0.000			1000	
ALEX Y		To the state of			.00	in Ponn Oil	Sout
ender!		w. menning	i inn scho'd palari		•	. Swignio	Marie Complete
			***	977	STA	. Munday	· • 0
two the desired					3(40)	Straight	Control Market St. S.
		848			Tile vini	s Saringa	Curnin
		955 1509 150		v.e.t	one at . o	ya set m banwa s	cent to serious self
	rejecti i i	Coll 15 (Made			rebuul.	korbish n n n	
				2	T, MENALULE.	entbo	Same and an exame
50	3,-1				nett.	of thucks	nscalations gavens
and the second	1809			70:	C 7	May 1, 19 1010 15	Demigraco sofficial
	Sec. 2		1000.3		93	.23	
		de l'est de la contraction de	away na nasa dagal	dad in		in rates with:	and days
	17 416	13.05	CATALOG TINES	De gard		ा अक्रम सार्थ ।	
		(((((((((((((((((((adi		agesmof Aprila
	1921	TA CRESTAL		o wai ki wi .			
	rest1	_ BICERS	THE STATE OF		-	DETAILS	edizional mana
	20167	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				DUNTATION O	TRUE DURY LIEN
					ুল্য 10 জালেই চহৰ্ত কালা	STATEMENT OF THE STATEM	
			100 p. 100 p		1997		40.00
	700%	150%				iglt nand	Personal Sond
		0.253	page 11	602	ne bare	in the same of	aspite that if
	and the same of th	The state of the s	16				jonductor
			G2-9	3.40			Poepel rock
			1005	945 1065 - 1200			late de la
			OGIE	1200			es els
			1500	also			ejele
			1495 1502	1.570			5md of 12
			1.540	1503			brind
			1881	1540 1691			alt sand
	7387	11	O' YORE	1584			book fla
			337.2				niken fato
						01/	26/2024

1 4 4

01/26/2024
, 19, Owner
(Title)



AUG 21 1970

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIEPT. OF MIN ROTARY

Liners Used.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Spudder	
Cable Tools	X
Storage	

Oil or Gas Well Gas

Perf. top ...

Perf. top.....

Perf. bottom...

Perf. bottom.....

Quadrangle Harrisville

Company W. C. Wilson Oil & Gas

Location (waters) Straight Fork Well No. 2

District Burning Springs County

Address 819 Campbell Dr., Belpre, Ohio Farm G. W. Munday Acres 76

Permit No. Wir-578-DD

WELL RECORD

			(KIND)
Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Size			
16			Kind of Packer
13			Kind of Packer Larkin
10			Size of $2 \times 4\frac{1}{2}$
81/4			
65/8	1570	1570	Depth set 1776
5 3/16			
41/2	1665	1665	

The surface of tract is owned in fee by Virgil Munday Address Munday, W. Va. Mineral rights are owned by Virgil Munday et/al Address Munday, W. Va. Drilling commenced June 1, 1970 Drilling completed July 25, 1970 With /10ths Water in......Inch /10ths Merc. in _____Inch Volume Cu. Ft. Rock Pressure.....bbls., 1st 24 hrs. WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS).....

Attach copy of cementing record. CASING CEMENTED 4 SIZE 400 No. FtJuly 6, Date Amount of cement used (bags) 30 Name of Service Co. Lawson Cementing Co. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

FEET INCHES FEET INCHES FEET INCHES FEET INCHES WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) Water frac 20,000 lb. 20/40 sand 600 bbl. water Fraced open hole thru 2" tubing on packer set at 1776

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) 20/10 ths Mer. thru 2" ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 650 lb. HOURS 48 hrs.

Elev. Wirt

Salt Water

Fresh Water.....

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Sand			1587	1686			
Lime	Dark		1686	1698			
Big Lime			1698	1776			
Keener			1776	1786			
Injun Sand			1786	1826			
Squaw			1826	1832			
Slate			1832	1840			
			1002	1040			
						01/2	26/2024
07 91		. 737	rā.				
		noelik.	or dayo				

	Depth Found	Oil, Gas or Water	Bottom	Тор	Hard or Soft	Color	Formation
			Personal St.			11600	
			THE STATE			and the same of	
	211		eao gira no			Sole Tools	
leciv	20-67		n LIDW			SDE TOTAL	0.80
Pig	. Allederus Gurabell	il & das w	, chio		antikat		29-20-1
R + N/ (+ 5)	bunday traight Po	o de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	01				
S William		vales	988				nin
inings - '-	g Rinfrid	VIII					
	yd spans be we s canobAAdores	virgill for: Vinday,	.8¥ .		RS70	1570 Deel	177.6
	Elgalye bar	Hunday e	/al		a e a	1818	
	Addre I.	Mundag:	• 20 •		G	, Gara	
· handress and to G	toly 25,	1070					10/10/
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	เหดีเรีย	30.07				764	
mil/ Vest Med	ni rejeW zilki#				te seres es		totilide Loops of Alexander
	ai zield zili?h				A 10	100g as	u ,a sfor
and the						03	
_ 1 1500%-011 _ 250 N		ed).			Lowson	gmidness	.00
440			the state of the state of			CHARLES TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
wasan wasan Wasan wasan Wasan wasan	CHTARS) O (DETAILS) LIGIC CHTA	osal abra nidot "s i	ar 000 .0 8	200 des .	ONTERED INCH and 600	Per lo	
sampaalas.W	CJIATIU G		al 000 .0 8	e o de de la composición del composición de la c	and 600	-1.25.7.	
Care Lake Wood of Open Care Lake Lake Lake Lake Lake Lake Lake Lak	de Lojun	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	80,000 lb	20	mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	POMI.
Tantinas Lussini Cogo debuirle. Tantina i Maria Late Wina Heaft to Stol	(CJLATER) (C Parid offering Parid State (C Parid State (C)	nidet "s i Maria Maria Maria Maria	80,000 lb	e Ob\O. I je jee 'e' i wake	musik nand 600 1776 1881	Part of Section 1991	
Cand	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	61 000.08 620 00 64 Ves .d.		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	COMI.
Cand	de Lojun	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	80,000 lb	e Ob\O. I je jee 'e' i wake	mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	POM.
Cago beough. Forman Maria Let.W. no. bask to be off. brished brished brished brished brished brished brished brished	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	61 000.08 620 00 64 Ves .d.		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BOY
Tanti Mari Mari Togo Beoluta Tanti Mari Lata Wasa Lata Tanti Smil Smil Smil	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	el coo les socidades es con secritarios es con secr	10/40 s	mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BCH
Tomann Lime Tomann Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime Lime	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	61 000.08 620 00 600 00 600 00 600		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BOY
Tomann Tomann Tomann Tomann Lime Lime Tomann Lime Lime Tomann Lime Lime Tomann Lime Lime	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	t 2" babin Politi Fast of H ENT Pet	80,000 lb con secks con secks con	20 40 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BCT
Frided operations operations with the control operation operation operations	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	POMI.
Frided operations operations with the control operation operation operations	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con	20 40 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BCT
Tomann Tomann Tomann Lime Lime Lime njun Send	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	NOVI.
Tomann Tomann Tomann Lime Lime Lime njun Send	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BYCYL
Tomaco open Send	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BOMI.
Tomaca open send send sign Lime Tomaca Send Sign Lime Time Time Time Time Time Time Time T	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSEATS TO ENJUS TOTAL	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	BOM.
CARLLANCE ODD PRINCES ODD CARLLANCE CARLL	O BETAICS TOTO THE STEELSE SEATE TO INJURE	rided 's s	80,000 lb con secks con secks con		mod ford lyy6 mes state less.	1886 -	AND THE STATE OF T

	Date	Aug.	15,			19_70
APPROVED_	W.C.	Wilson	Oil	& Ga	s	_, Owne
Ву	M.C	- 1/h	(Titl	e)	agt	

B-3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Mist - 578 - DD Oil or Gas Well_ (KIND) CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS Size Address Kind of Packer_ Well No. Size of_ 1509 65% Depth set_ Drilling commenced. 5 3/16_ Drilling completed_ Total depth_ Perf. top___ Date shot_ ____Depth of shot Perf. bottom_ Liners Used. Perf. top___ Initial open flow_____/10ths Water in____Inch Perf. bottom_ Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merc. in____Inch Volume_ Cu. Ft. _No. FT.____Date CASING CEMENTED____ SIZE NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY Rock pressure_ lbs. hrs. Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT ____FEET_ _INCHES Fresh water_ feet feet FEET INCHES_ FEET_ INCHES Salt water_ feet feet FEET INCHES FEET_ INCHES Drillers' Names Remarks:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No							
OMPANYADDRESS							
FARM	RMCOUNTY						
Filling Material Used		4.		. 20.		3,403	
Liner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location CASING AND TUBING			
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES				
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
						- 1	
				C1 - 7			
			The Carlot Kerling		The second second	a Folia	
	3						
			Losses Services Company				
			10.037				
						THE PARTY	
THE SECTION SE		MXT - T	AW THOU DEPARTS OF LIGHT.				
	2.77		44		and the second		
rillers' Names						-	
rillers Names				and the second second second			
emarks:							
DATE	hereby certify I v	risited the abo	ve well on this date.				

B-4

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON, W. VA.
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

August 21, 1970

Kenneth Butcher Barbourswille, W. Va. PERMIT
COMPANY
W. C. Wilson Oil & Gas
FARM
G. W. Mûnday
DISTRICT
COUNTY
Wirt

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the Well described above.

OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 2025-578-DD			Oil or	Gas Well
Company W C. Wilson Oil	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Elizabeth W.V	A Sign			L. Per Calments and S
Farm 19 W. Munday	_ 16		Part Control	Kind of Packer
District Blynning Blown aw or	81/4			Size of
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	_ 2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInc	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inC	S	TIONS TO DE how to whom, date, a ddress where delivered ional charges requi	nd Deliv	ver ONLY Idressee
Rock pressurelbs	Received REGISTERED NO.	The numbered SIGNATURE OR N	article descri	bed below. EE (Must always be filled in)
Oilbbls., 1st 2-	CERTIFIED NO. 39839 INSURED NO.	1 91 C 2 SIGNATURE O	of Addressee's A	Son GENT, IF ANY
Salt waterfeet	DATE DELIVERED	SHOW WHERE DELIVE	ERED (only if requ	ested)
Drillers' Names	9/12/70			c55-16-71548-10 GPO
Final inspe				bar
and release.	ETURNED TO WE	COND CANCE		PRINCIPAL
9-3-70	E Straig	10	b.	Bulitar

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				777	Wel	II No	
COMPANY	ADDRESS						
FARM	307 () () () () () ()	DISTRICT.	Design A	C	OUNTY	1 11	5,
Filling Material Used			4	Ch A		67	
Liner L	ocation	Amount		Packer	Location	3	1
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED	All Control of the Co	BR	IDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCT	TION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
The second secon	W.	Marine and one or the foreign	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			2422	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	INSTRUCTIONS: complete instruction Moisten gummed of article. Print RECEIPT REQUE NAME OF SENDER OIL & GAS STREET AND NO. OR POST OFFICE, STATE,	DIV. P.O. BOX	where applicable. Idd firmly to back rticle RETURN STATE O DEPART	F WEST VIRGIMENT OF MI	NES	307	
rillers' Names							

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

8',"



State of Mest Virginia

Department of Mines
Oil and Gas Division
Charleston 5
September 9, 1970

. W. C. Wilson Oil & Gas Co 819 Campbell Drive Belpre, Ohio 45714

IN RE: Permit WIR-578-DD

Farm G. W. Munday
Well No. 2
District Burning Springs
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

b/ch

ier enione S gai

FERC-121

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	reference all the second control of	47	105 2 578	DD	And of the last of the consequence of the last of the
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form!)	1-12-			Category Cod	PECEI
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	of girt	90 (01)		feet 70	MAR 1 1
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	Wilson Oil e 2, Box 11	<u> 19</u>	W. Munday Va. 26180	Seller Code
	City			State Zip Code	orania manana yana manana mana
 5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.) 	Munda Field Na Wirt County	IV me		W. Va. State	
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nar	me	N/A	N/A Block Numbe	er
		Date of Le Mo. Day		N/A OCS Lease Number	
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	G. W.	Munday We	11 #2		B 1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	Big I	njun			
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Conso Name	lidated Ga	s Supply C	corp.	004228 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:			8_1, 9 Mo. Day		
(c) Estimated annual production:			4.	0MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.264	0 248	c_0.607_	3.119
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places,)		2.264	0.248	0.607_	3 119
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency	Name Signature	n W. Hardma	asam	Agen Title	t
Date Received by FERC	2/20	0/79 ication is Complete	ed	679-3554 Phone Number	-
					ET7000000000

L'AKLI CIL'A)	NTS: DATE: NIN/ 1	21979	BUYER-SELLER CODE
Acceptance of the second	PERATOR: W.C. Wilson Oil & GO	5	
FIRST I	purchaser: Consolidated Gas Suppli	Cop.	004228
OTHER:	•		
	D	in as Sector 108, etupper	- mil.
W. Va. Dog	DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	ą.	Ten fied
7903	01 -108-105-57800		•
Use Above	e File Number on all Communications g to Determination of this Well		
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OF	NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.			
	C-121 / Items not completed - Line	No.	
	1 - Agent V Don W. Hardman		·
	2 - Well Permit /		
	6 - Well Plat		
	35- Well Record / Drilling	Deepening	
5 IV-	35- Well Record V Billing 4	1 Produced? — Rati	io —
7 IV-	39- Annual Production years	eff Times	
[] IA-	40- 90 day Production	lays off Line:	
	48- Application for Certification. Con	mplete? ✓ - 57 - 58. Complete ✓	Affidavit Signed
10 - 17	Other: Survey logs Geolog	oical Charts Struc	ture Map
18 - 28	Other: Survey	Cas Analys	es
	1:4000 Map Well Tabul: Commence: 4-10-19 F-1-19	6-1-70	
(5)	Date Compacted.		
(5)	Production Depth: 1587 - 1607:1	•	
(5)	Production Formation: Salt Sand: In	Jun	
(5)	Final OPEN FRW 196Mcf.		
(5)	Final Rock Pressure Static R.P. Initially: USD#		
(6)	Other Cas Test:		
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from Armual Prod	: Both production	NO DOPAS
(4)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir. =/1	-120 days howe wrong	NET #2
(8)		PSIC	from Daily Report
. (2)	Oil Production: Ves Prom Completion	Report 1587	
	Does lease inventory indicate enhance		0426/2024
(10–17)	Is affidavit signed?	Horarized?	
(10–17)	icial well record with the Department	confirm the submitted in	formation? Ves
Does off	al Information dd. 1665-1840 Does co	omputer program confirm?	The state of the s
Was Deta	rmination Objected tol By Whom?	TM	•

Date received by Jurisdictional Agency

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Dace February 20 19 79

Operator's Well No. G.W. Munday Well #2

API Well No. 47 - 105 - 0578 DD Ferris

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. (It Applicable,

	Don W. Hardman		
ADDRESS	Route 2, Box 119	ADDRESS	Route 2, Box 119
	Walker, W. Va. 26180	•	Walker, W. Va. 26180
Gas Purchase Meter Chart C	2325	Date 8/19/70 (Month, day	
		Supply Comp	
Name of first	Purchaser <u>Donsolidated Gas</u> P. O. Box 2450	Suppry Corp.	
	Clarksburg, W. V	a. 26301	(Zip Code)
FERC Seller C	Code	FERC Buyer Co	de 004228
	RMINATION BEING SOUGHT:		
(2) Dete	tial determination (See FERC Form 12 ermination that increased production overy technology.	n is the result of	Category Code
(3) Dece	ermination of a seasonally affected	Don W., Har	rdman Agent
		Name (Print)	the Hardman
		Route 2,	Box 119
		Walker, W	Va. 26180 State (Zip Code)
			554 e Number
		· Code	
(Certificate	of Proof of Service to Purchaser)	Code	
The abov	e name hereby certfies tha	at the purchas	er of gas produced from
The abov		at the purchas	er of gas produced from
The abov	e name hereby certfies tha	at the purchas	er of gas produced from
The abov said wel	e name hereby certfies the l has been served with FER	at the purchas	er of gas produced from
The abov said wel	e name hereby certfies that I has been served with FER	at the purchas C form 121.	
The abover said wel	above to be completed by the Operational Agency. Exected by Jurisdictional Agency. Exected by Jurisdictional Agency.	or/Applicant)	ecurned to Operator/Applicant and
The above said well (All of the complements of the purchaser, in the complements of the	above to be completed by the Operational Agency. Exemple the Department of Mines has receiving the requirements of Section or for determination that increased in 108 of (WGPA); or for determination that increased in 108 of (WGPA);	or/Applicant) cuted copy to be reved a request. production is the mation of a seasons	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1973. result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of
The above said well (All of the CTO be completed by the CMOPA): Live under Section All	above to be completed by the Operational Agency. Exemple the Department of Mines has receiving the requirements of Section or for determination that increased in 108 of (WGPA); or for determination that increased in 108 of (WGPA);	or/Applicant) cuted copy to be re ved a request. index production is the mation of a seasons ified that on the eston. West Virginia	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1973. result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of day of
The above said well (All of the (To be complete purchaser, in the office of the office of the heard, the office of the heard, the office of the heard, the office of the	above to be completed by the Operational Agency. Exemple the Department of Mines has receiving the requirements of Section or for determination that increased on 108 of (NGPA): or for determination that increased in the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charles will be a public hearing, if requise Application is assigned File No.	or/Applicant) cuted copy to be re ved a request. production is the nation of a seasons ified that on the eston, West Virgin uested, or if object	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1973, result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of day of . 19 . at 19, or as soon thereafter as it may extend is filed.
The above said well (All of the (To be completed some section of the office of the office of the heard, the the office of the office of the heard, the office of the off	above to be completed by the Operative day Jurisdictional Agency. Exected by Interested participants of Section or for determination that increased on 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased parties are hereby not of the Oil and Gas Division in Charles will be a public hearing, if required will be a public hearing, if required application is assigned File No. Initial review of information submitted certification as claimed under the initial evidence will be made at the er may be heard.	or/Applicant) cuted copy to be re ved a request. production is the nation of a seasons ified that on the eston, West Virgin quested, or if object ed indicates the we Natural Gas Policy time appointed for	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1973. result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of day of
The above said well (All of the (To be completed to be heard, the office of be heard, the cand any additions the matter of the cand any additions the cand and the	above to be completed by the Operative detection and fine of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if require will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of the Oil of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of	or/Applicant) outed copy to be reved a request. production is the nation of a seasons ified that on the eston, West Virginituested, or if objection is the nation of a seasons in the nation of a seasons if the season, which is the nation of a seasons if the season, we seasons in the nation of a seasons in the season, we season in the nation of a seasons in the season in the se	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of day of
The above said well (All of the Complete of the Office of the Complete of the Office	above to be completed by the Operative detection and fine of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if require will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of the Oil of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of	or/Applicant) cuted copy to be reved a request. production is the mation of a seasons ified that on the eston, West Virginiuested, or if objected indicates the work Natural Gas Policy time appointed for a request for a hearte notion of the	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1973. result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of day of 19 at crion is filed. ell is not is not Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence r a public hearing or as soon thereafte
The above said well (All of the (To be completed seed of the office of	above to be completed by the Operative detection and fine of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if require will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Gas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the control of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of the Oil of the Oil and Cas Division in Charlete will be a public hearing, if required the oil of	or/Applicant) cuted copy to be reved a request. production is the mation of a seasons ified that on the eston, West Virginiuested, or if objected indicates the work Natural Gas Policy time appointed for a request for a hearte notion of the	for certification of the above describe the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1973, result of enhanced recovery technology ally affected well under Section 103 of day of . 19 . at the control of

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date February 20, _. 19 78 Cperator's Well No G. W. Munday Well #2 API Well No. 47 105 County

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT Don W. Hardman
	ADDRESS Route 2, Box 119
WELL OPERATOR Don W. Hardman ADDRESS Route 2, Box 119 Walker, W. Va. 26180	Walker, W. Va. 26180 LOCATION: Elevation 829' Watershed Straight Creek Burning County Wirt Quad Harrisville
GAS PURCHASER Consolidated Gas Supply	Gas Purchase Contract No. 3518
ADDRESS 445 West Main St.	Meter Chart Code 3125
Clarksburg, W. Va.	Date of Contract 8/19/70

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Well Record with complete information attached to filing. This well has no extraordinary lease production equipment other than standard casing head arrangement

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. meter statements.

Location:

Don W. Hardman Route 2, Box 119 Walker, W. Va. 26180

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Mind telephones, i. a. 175

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

From files in refrence to equipment on well

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No \mathbf{X} . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

AFFIDAVIT

I, **Don W. Hardman**, having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

COUNTY OF Wood . TO WIT:

I. Mary A. Hardman, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that Don W. Hardman, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 20th day of February. 1979, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 20th day of February. 1979

My term of office expires on the 13th day of December. 1988.

Mary la Hardman

[MOTARIAL SEAL]

GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73 OIL IN BARRELLS @ 60 DEGREES REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION

REPORT DATE 2/20/79 01/26/202

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NULSIALG DUPARTMENT - MINES - DIL AND GAS

OPERATOR Don W. Hardman

OII. BBI. GAS MCF API 105 €38 YEAR 19 77 DAYS ON LINE 1-1 DD FARM G. W. 904 28 7 Munday 349 28 w 3 80⁺ 28 COUNTY Wirt 493 35 380 28 AVG: FIOW PRESSURE 986 4.2E 28 N/A 387 S 月77 SHITT-IN PRESSURE _NZA C 368 28 Z 351 28 044 35 JIO GAS TOTALS

4919

198

36

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)

API FARM 47 105 0580 DD G. W. 345

Munday 327

322

435

342

644

370

370

370

370

312

393

GAS

5044

COLINTY Wirt

AVC. FI,OW PRESSURF .--

N/A

SHUT-IN PRESSURE -

N/A

TOTALS

GAS

MCF

DAYS ON LINE

28

28

28

35

28

35

28

28

35

28

28

35

364

OIL

36

OII BBL

J

ω

3

YEAR

1978

which are to be used in determining this well classification under In accordance with Section 271.804 (b) please list all other wells Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS N. C. Wilson Oil & Gas - G. W. Munday Well #2

47 105 9588 DD **578**



State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines Bil und Gas Division Charleston 5

June 3, 1970

W. C. WILSON OIL & GAS 819 Campbell Drive Belpre Ohio 45714

> In Re: Permit No. Farm Well No. District

County

Gentlemen:

drilling Enclosed is the permit for deeper the above described well.

Please post the permit at the well site and send two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when the well has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/ff

Enclosures:

cc: West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

bc- Mr. J. F. Bedell, Jr., Deputy Securities Commissioner